
Official Box Score - Final

BYU at Oklahoma State

03/19/2026 at Cowgirl Stadium (Stillwater)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

BYU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

1 1 5

Oklahoma State 0 2 1 3 0 0 X

6

10 1 6

Win: Meylan,Ruby (10-6) Loss: Shuler,Hailey (3-5) Save: None.

BYU 0 (8-19; 0-4Big 12 Conference )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

15 Acosta,Danica

2B

2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0

13 Owens,Lily

LF

3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

04 Shuler,Hailey

DP

2 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 3

08 Brittingham,Ilovea (C)

CF

3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

24 Tavita,Rita

RF

3 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 2

28 Turlington,Tristen (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Morrow,Hailey

SS

3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0

21 Townsend,Bre (1B)

3B

3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

34 UdallWoolle,Maddie

1B

1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

51 Bennett,Lexie (PH/CF) 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

07 Fabela,Kaiya

C

0 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 0

22 Mansfield,Miranda (PH/3B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

01 Mares,Gianna

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 23 0 1 0 3 9 18 7 1 5

BATTING

Team RISP: 1-4.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Shuler, Fabela, UdallWoolle).

Oklahoma State 6 (20-9; 3-4Big 12 Conference )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

9  Warsop,Tia

LF

4 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

26 Davis,Rosie

3B

3 1 2 2 1 1 0 3 0 1

18 Timm,Claire

RF

2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

25 Graf,Macy (PR/LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 McDonald,Lexi (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

33 Castillo,Gabby (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  Hasler,Amanda

DP

3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

7  Jones,Aubrey

SS

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2

14 Godwin,Karli

1B

2 1 0 0 1 0 9 0 0 0

6  Schneidmiller,Audrey

C

2 1 2 1 0 0 9 2 0 0

13 Jaques,Libby (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

71 Jones,Jayden

2B

3 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1

34 Austin,Jayelle

CF

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

17 Henderson,Montgomery (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 Meylan,Ruby

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

4  Crandall,RyLee (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 6 10 5 4 3 21 9 1 6

BATTING

2B: Jones [5] (off Shuler).

HR: Davis [6] (4th, 2 out, RBI off Shuler); Hasler [8] (3rd, 1 out, RBI off Shuler);

Schneidmiller [2] (4th, 0 out, RBI off Shuler)

TB: Davis 5; Hasler 4; Jones 2; Schneidmiller 5. 2-Out RBI: Davis 2. SH:

Schneidmiller. GDP: Hasler.

Team RISP: 2-5.

BASERUNNING

SB: Jones [2]; Warsop [8]. CS: Austin [2].

BYU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

01 Mares,Gianna 2.1 1 0 0 2 1 10 8 42 21

04 Shuler,Hailey (L) 3.2 9 6 5 2 2 20 17 80 47

Totals 6.0 10 6 5 4 3 30 25 122 68

GO-FO: Mares 0-6; Shuler 3-3.

OSU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

66Meylan,Ruby (W) 5.0 1 0 0 2 8 18 16 71 40

4  Crandall,RyLee (6) 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 8 7 35 22

Totals 7.0 1 0 0 3 9 26 23 106 62

GO-FO: Meylan 7-0; Crandall 3-2.

Umpires: HP: Jim Bertuzzi; 1B: Scott Wagner; 2B: ; 3B: Ron Burkhart.

First Pitch: 6:05 PM. Duration:2:07.

Attendance: 1474

Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 91F



THIS

INNING R H E L

BYU 0 0 0 0

OSU 0 3 0 2

Play By Play (Full) - Final

BYU at Oklahoma State

03/19/2026 at Cowgirl Stadium (Stillwater)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

BYU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

1 1 5

Oklahoma State 0 2 1 3 0 0 X

6

10 1 6

BYU starters:

15/2b/Acosta,Danica; 13/lf/Owens,Lily; 04/dp/Shuler,Hailey; 08/cf/Brittingham,Ilovea; 24/rf/Tavita,Rita; 20/ss/Morrow,Hailey;

21/3b/Townsend,Bre; 34/1b/UdallWoolle,Maddie; 07/c/Fabela,Kaiya; 01/p/Mares,Gianna;

Oklahoma State starters:

9/lf/Warsop,Tia; 26/3b/Davis,Rosie; 18/rf/Timm,Claire; 3/dp/Hasler,Amanda; 7/ss/Jones,Aubrey; 14/1b/Godwin,Karli; 6/c/Schneidmiller,Audrey;

71/2b/Jones,Jayden; 34/cf/Austin,Jayelle; 66/p/Meylan,Ruby;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - BYU batting

BYU position change: Shuler,Hailey now playing p from dp

BYU substitution: Mares,Gianna is out (pitcher will take spot in batting order).

Acosta,Danica grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-2 BKKB).

Owens,Lily struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS).

Shuler,Hailey struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS).

Bottom of 1st - OSU batting

Warsop,Tia singled to first base (1-2 KSB).

Davis,Rosie singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK); Warsop,Tia advanced to second base.

Timm,Claire singled to first base, bunt (0-1 K); Warsop,Tia advanced to third base; Davis,Rosie advanced to

second base.

Hasler,Amanda grounded into double play to the pitcher, p to c to 1b (1-0 B); Warsop,Tia out at HP on the play, p

to c; Davis,Rosie advanced to third base; Timm,Claire advanced to second base.

Jones,Aubrey popped up to 3b (3-2 FBBSB).

2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - BYU batting

Brittingham,Ilovea struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS).

Tavita,Rita struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS).

Morrow,Hailey struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS).

Bottom of 2nd - OSU batting

Godwin,Karli walked (3-1 FBBBB).

Schneidmiller,Audrey sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (0-0); Godwin,Karli advanced to second base.



THIS

INNING R H E L

BYU 0 0 0 0

OSU 2 2 1 1

THIS

INNING R H E L

BYU 0 1 0 3

OSU 1 1 0 0

Jones,Jayden doubled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Godwin,Karli scored from second base; Jones,Jayden

advanced from to third base on play and a fielding error by Morrow,Hailey (E6).

Austin,Jayelle walked (3-0 BBBB).

Austin,Jayelle out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b to 1b; Jones,Jayden stole home, scored, unearned.

Warsop,Tia singled to left field (2-1 BFB).

Warsop,Tia stole second base.

Davis,Rosie struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS).

3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - BYU batting

Townsend,Bre struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS).

UdallWoolle,Maddie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B).

Fabela,Kaiya walked (3-1 BSBBB).

Acosta,Danica walked (3-1 BBKBB); Fabela,Kaiya advanced to second base.

Owens,Lily infield singled to short (2-2 BBKK); Fabela,Kaiya advanced to third base; Acosta,Danica advanced to

second base.

Shuler,Hailey reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-0 BB); Owens,Lily out at second base, 2b

unassisted.

Bottom of 3rd - OSU batting

Timm,Claire popped up to shallow right field putout by rf (2-2 FKBBF).

Hasler,Amanda homered to right field, 8th of season, RBI (2-2 FBKB).

Jones,Aubrey lined out to ss (2-2 BBKK).

Godwin,Karli grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 FB).

4th Inning

Top of 4th - BYU batting

Brittingham,Ilovea struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS).

Tavita,Rita struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK).

Morrow,Hailey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 KBB).

Bottom of 4th - OSU batting

Schneidmiller,Audrey homered to left field, 2nd of season, RBI (2-2 KFBBFF).

Jones,Jayden struck out looking (1-2 KKBK).

Austin,Jayelle grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 FKB).

Warsop,Tia singled to right center (2-1 BBK).



THIS

INNING R H E L

BYU 0 0 0 0

OSU 3 3 0 1

THIS

INNING R H E L

BYU 0 0 0 0

OSU 0 1 0 1

Davis,Rosie homered to left center, 6th of season, 2RBI (0-1 F); Warsop,Tia scored from first base.

BYU position change: Shuler,Hailey now playing dp from p

BYU substitution: Mares,Gianna now playing p.

Timm,Claire walked (3-0 BBBB).

OSU substitution: Graf,Macy pinch running for Timm,Claire.

Hasler,Amanda popped up to short (3-2 BBKKBFF).

5th Inning

Top of 5th - BYU batting

OSU position change: Warsop,Tia now playing rf from lf

OSU position change: Graf,Macy remains in the game at lf

Townsend,Bre grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F).

BYU substitution: Bennett,Lexie pinch hitting for UdallWoolle,Maddie.

Bennett,Lexie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

BYU substitution: Mansfield,Miranda pinch hitting for Fabela,Kaiya.

Mansfield,Miranda grounded out to the catcher, c to 2b, bunt (1-0 B).

Bottom of 5th - OSU batting

BYU position change: Brittingham,Ilovea now playing c from cf

BYU position change: Townsend,Bre now playing 1b from 3b

BYU position change: Bennett,Lexie remains in the game at cf

BYU position change: Mansfield,Miranda remains in the game at 3b

Jones,Aubrey flied out to deep right field putout by rf (0-0).

Godwin,Karli lined out to short (0-0).

Schneidmiller,Audrey singled up the middle (2-1 BKB).

OSU substitution: Jaques,Libby pinch running for Schneidmiller,Audrey.

Jones,Jayden fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0).

6th Inning

Top of 6th - BYU batting

OSU substitution: Schneidmiller,Audrey replaces Jaques,Libby at c, batting 7th.

OSU pitching change: Crandall,RyLee replaces Meylan,Ruby.

Acosta,Danica grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Owens,Lily reached on an error by Jones,Jayden (E4) (0-2 KK).



THIS

INNING R H E L

BYU 0 0 1 2

OSU 0 0 0 1

THIS

INNING R H E L

BYU 0 0 0 0

Shuler,Hailey walked (3-2 BBKBFFB); Owens,Lily advanced to second base.

Brittingham,Ilovea grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KSBB); Owens,Lily advanced to third base; Shuler,Hailey

advanced to second base.

Tavita,Rita struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Bottom of 6th - OSU batting

BYU defensive substitution: Turlington,Tristen replaces Tavita,Rita at rf

OSU substitution: Henderson,Montgomery pinch hitting for Austin,Jayelle.

Henderson,Montgomery flied out to cf (3-1 BKBB).

Warsop,Tia fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-1 BBK).

Davis,Rosie walked (3-2 BBKKBFB).

OSU substitution: McDonald,Lexi pinch hitting for Graf,Macy.

McDonald,Lexi struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFFK).

7th Inning

Top of 7th - BYU batting

OSU position change: Warsop,Tia now playing lf from rf

OSU substitution: Castillo,Gabby replaces McDonald,Lexi at rf, batting 3rd.

OSU substitution: Austin,Jayelle replaces Henderson,Montgomery at cf, batting 9th.

Morrow,Hailey grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB).

Townsend,Bre fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by c (2-2 KBFB).

Bennett,Lexie flied out to lf (3-2 KBBFFBF).



Scoring Innings - Final

BYU at Oklahoma State

03/19/2026 at Cowgirl Stadium (Stillwater)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

BYU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

1 1 5

Oklahoma State 0 2 1 3 0 0 X

6

10 1 6

BYU starters:

15/2b/Acosta,Danica; 13/lf/Owens,Lily; 04/dp/Shuler,Hailey; 08/cf/Brittingham,Ilovea; 24/rf/Tavita,Rita; 20/ss/Morrow,Hailey;

21/3b/Townsend,Bre; 34/1b/UdallWoolle,Maddie; 07/c/Fabela,Kaiya; 01/p/Mares,Gianna;

Oklahoma State starters:

9/lf/Warsop,Tia; 26/3b/Davis,Rosie; 18/rf/Timm,Claire; 3/dp/Hasler,Amanda; 7/ss/Jones,Aubrey; 14/1b/Godwin,Karli; 6/c/Schneidmiller,Audrey;

71/2b/Jones,Jayden; 34/cf/Austin,Jayelle; 66/p/Meylan,Ruby;

Bottom of 2nd - OSU batting

Godwin,Karli walked (3-1 FBBBB).

Schneidmiller,Audrey sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (0-0); Godwin,Karli advanced to second base.

Jones,Jayden doubled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Godwin,Karli scored from second base; Jones,Jayden advanced from to third base on play

and a fielding error by Morrow,Hailey (E6).

Austin,Jayelle walked (3-0 BBBB).

Austin,Jayelle out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b to 1b; Jones,Jayden stole home, scored, unearned.

Warsop,Tia singled to left field (2-1 BFB).

Warsop,Tia stole second base.

Davis,Rosie struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS).

2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - OSU batting

Timm,Claire popped up to shallow right field putout by rf (2-2 FKBBF).

Hasler,Amanda homered to right field, 8th of season, RBI (2-2 FBKB).

Jones,Aubrey lined out to ss (2-2 BBKK).

Godwin,Karli grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 FB).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - OSU batting

Schneidmiller,Audrey homered to left field, 2nd of season, RBI (2-2 KFBBFF).

Jones,Jayden struck out looking (1-2 KKBK).

Austin,Jayelle grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 FKB).

Warsop,Tia singled to right center (2-1 BBK).

Davis,Rosie homered to left center, 6th of season, 2RBI (0-1 F); Warsop,Tia scored from first base.

BYU position change: Shuler,Hailey now playing dp from p

BYU substitution: Mares,Gianna now playing p.

Timm,Claire walked (3-0 BBBB).

OSU substitution: Graf,Macy pinch running for Timm,Claire.

Hasler,Amanda popped up to short (3-2 BBKKBFF).



3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



BYU at Oklahoma State

03/19/2026 at Cowgirl Stadium (Stillwater)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

BYU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

1 1 5

Oklahoma State 0 2 1 3 0 0 X

6

10 1 6

BYU SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #15 Acosta, Danica 2b 2 0 0 0

2 #13 Owens, Lily lf 3 0 1 0

3 #04 Shuler, Hailey dp 2 0 0 0

4 #08 Brittingham, Ilove'a c 3 0 0 0

5 #28 Turlington, Tristen

#24 Tavita, Rita

rf 0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #20 Morrow, Hailey ss 3 0 0 0

7 #21 Townsend, Bre 1b 3 0 0 0

8 #51 Bennett, Lexie

#34 Udall-Woolle, Maddie

cf 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #22 Mansfield, Miranda

#07 Fabela, Kaiya

3b 1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 23 0 1 0

Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hits 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

LOB 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 5

BYU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

01 Mares,Gianna 2.1 1 0 0 2 1 10 8 42 21

04 Shuler,Hailey (L) 3.2 9 6 5 2 2 20 17 80 47

Totals 6.0 10 6 5 4 3 30 25 122 68

GO-FO: Mares 0-6; Shuler 3-3.
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*



BYU at Oklahoma State

03/19/2026 at Cowgirl Stadium (Stillwater)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

BYU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

1 1 5

Oklahoma State 0 2 1 3 0 0 X

6

10 1 6

OKLAHOMA STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #9 Warsop, Tia lf 4 1 3 0

2 #26 Davis, Rosie 3b 3 1 2 2

3 #33 Castillo, Gabby

#18 Timm, Claire

#25 Graf, Macy

#31 McDonald, Lexi

rf 0

2

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

4 #3 Hasler, Amanda dp 3 1 1 1

5 #7 Jones, Aubrey ss 3 0 0 0

6 #14 Godwin, Karli 1b 2 1 0 0

7 #6 Schneidmiller, Audrey

#13 Jaques, Libby

c 2

0

1

0

2

0

1

0

8 #71 Jones, Jayden 2b 3 1 1 1

9 #34 Austin, Jayelle

#17 Henderson, Montgomery

cf 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 25 6 10 5

Runs 0 2 1 3 0 0 6

Hits 3 2 1 3 1 0 10

Errors 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

LOB 2 1 0 1 1 1 6

OSU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

66Meylan,Ruby (W) 5.0 1 0 0 2 8 18 16 71 40

4  Crandall,RyLee (6) 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 8 7 35 22

Totals 7.0 1 0 0 3 9 26 23 106 62

GO-FO: Meylan 7-0; Crandall 3-2.
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